

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R H . B . P R A B H A K A R A S A S T R Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17326/2011

DINESH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GENUS OVERSEAS ELECTRONICS LTD.& ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

L e a r n e d c o u n s e l f o r t h e p e t i t i o n e r i s p r e s e n t .

The learned Advocate, Mr.Ravindra S.Garia undertakes
to file vakalatnama for respondent No.1.

L e a r n e d c o u n s e l i s d i r e c t e d t o f i l e M e m o o f
undertaking during the course of the day.

F o u r w e e k s ' t i m e i s g r a n t e d t o h i m t o f i l e
vakalatnama a n d c o u n t e r a f f i d a v i t o n b e h a l f o f t h e s a i d
respondent.

A s p e r o f f i c e r e p o r t , s e r v i c e i s c o m p l e t e o n
respondent No.2.

List again on 24.11.2011.

(H . B . P R A B H A K A R A S A S T R Y)
R E G I S T R A R

rd