

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17326/2011

DINESH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENUS OVERSEAS ELECTRONICS LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

On 5.9.2011 learned Advocate Mr. Ravindra S. Gargia, had undertaken to file vakalatnama for Respondent No. 1. However, he has not filed the vakalatnama till date. There is nothing on record to show that respondent No. 1 has been served. Service is, therefore, awaited in respect of respondent No. 1.

List on 15.12.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

sb