

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17326/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in SBCAP No.8/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENUS OVERSEAS ELECTRONICS LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maruf Khan, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 is served on the counsel for the petitioner in Court today.

List the matter in the month of January, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER